

විදේශ සම්පත් දෙපාර්තමේන්තුව வெளிநாட்டு வளங்கள் திணைக்களம் Department of External Resources

 இදල්, ஐමසම්පාදන සහ ආර්ථික සංවර්ධන අමාතාහංශය මහලේකම කාර්යාලය (3 වැනි මහල), තැ.පෙ. 277, කොළඔ 00100, ශුී ලංකාව நிதி, திட்டமிடல் மற்றும் பொருளாதார அபிவிருத்தி அமைச்சு செயலகம் (3 ஆம் மாடி), த. பெ. இல. 277, கொழும்பு 00100, இலங்கை Ministry of Finance, Planning and Economic Development The Secretariat (3rd Floor), P.O. Box 277, Colombo 00100, Sri Lanka

Website: www.erd.gov.lk

e-mail: info@erd.gov.lk

PRESS RELEASE

Signing of Agreement on Debt Restructuring between Hungary and the Government of Sri Lanka in relation to External Debt Restructuring Process

The signing of the bilateral Agreement with the Hungarian Export Credit Insurance Plc. in relation to the External Debt Restructuring Process, is a significant milestone of the External Debt Restructuring Process and testament to GoSL's commitment to conclude the restructuring process as soon as possible to restore debt sustainability and thereby revamp Sri Lanka's economy.

Following bilateral discussions after the conclusion of the MoU with the Official Creditor Committee (OCC), the Hungarian Export Credit Insurance Plc. has agreed to provide a debt relief measure by rescheduling the outstanding debts.

The Bilateral Agreement was signed by Dr. Harshana Suriyapperuma, Secretary of the Ministry of Finance, Planning, and Economic Development, on behalf of the GoSL, and Mrs. Györgyi Rehoregh, Director, Foreign Corporate Risk Management & Claims and Recoveries Directorate, and Dr. Adrienn Hegyi Szénásiné, Head of Claims and Recoveries, Foreign Corporate Risk Management and Claims and Recoveries Directorate, on behalf of the Hungarian Export Credit Insurance Plc.

The estimated rescheduled debt under this agreement amounts to Euro 30 million.

The signing of the Agreement will certainly pave the way to developing further the deep and longstanding bilateral relationships between Hungary and the Government of Sri Lanka.

Ministry of Finance, Planning and Economic Development Colombo 01 On July 01, 2025